CUT PROTECTION

A SKYTEC TONSTF-5

CUT RESISTANT GLOVE WITH FOAM NITRILE PALM COATING

From the TONS range, with very good mechanical resistance and excellent cut protection.

FEATURES

> Cutresistant: Level D (EN 388:2016)

Durable foam nitrile palm coating grips in dry, damp
and light oily conditions
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Excellent dexterity
Medium weight feel

Breathable materials
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Knitwrist cuff style

VENDING
MACHINE %D

COMPATIBLE

SUITABLE FOR CERTIFICATION

Typical Industries Suitable Applications i N

= Automotive = Handling Oily

= Construction Components With c €

* Engineering Sharp Edges

= Logistics = |njection Moulding

» Metal Fabrication = Metal Fabrication 4X4a3D
and Handling = Wiring

| |
Waste Management See overleaf for explanation
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AASKYTEC TONSTF-5
| PRODUCTINFORMATION

PRODUCT INFORMATION

LINER: 13 gauge HPPE, glass fibre, nylon
COATING:  Foam nitrile

Grey / Black

250 (size dependent)

Elasticated knit wrist

ORDERING DETAILS

6/XS
7/S
8/M
9/L
10/XL
11/XXL

TNS0500 10 pairs per ba
TNS0501 P P °
TNS0502
TNS0503
TNS0504
TNS0505

120 pairs per case

CERTIFICATION LEGENDS

CUT PROTECTION

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR USE

USE: General handling glove with cut protection. Not suitable for thermal,
electrical and chemical protection. Do not use near moving machines if
there is a risk of entanglement

STORAGE: Store in dry conditions in the original packaging and away
from direct sunlight

CLEANING: To clean, wipe with a damp cloth. Note: The performance
characteristics of worn and laundered gloves may differ from the results
shown. Inspect the gloves to ensure no damage is present.

LIFETIME: Service life depends on the glove application and therefore
cannot be specified. It is the responsibility of user to ensure the glove is
suitable for its intended use

MECHANICAL HAZARDS EN 388:2016
PERFORMANCE LEVELS*
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‘ Impact Resistance

Straight Blade Cut Resistance (EN ISO: 13997)

Puncture Resistance
Tear Resistance

Circular Blade Cut Resistance
Abrasion Resistance

*|f tests are not performed or are not applicable, ‘X’ will be placed instead of a number/letter
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©2020 Globus (Shetland) Ltd | SKY-DATA-TONS TF5-0620_1

EU Type-Examination Certificate issued by SATRA Technology Centre, Wyndham Way, Telford Way, Kettering, Northamptonshire, NN16 8SD, United Kingdom (Notified Body No. 0321)

The descriptions, characteristics, applications and photos are given for information purposes and do not constitute a contractual commitment. The manufacturer reserves the right to make any modifications it deems necessary.



